## CORPORATE DISCLOSURE

From: Finansbank A.Ş.

Address: Esentepe Mahallesi Büyükdere Caddesi Kristal Kule Binası No:215

Şişli / İstanbul 34395

Investor Relations: +90 212 318 5207

Date: 15.06.2016

Subject: Completion of ownership transfer to QNB

We set forth below the information provided to us by our shareholder, NBG Group;

Upon receiving all necessary permissions, which was previously disclosed by Finansbank A.Ş., the sale of shares of Finansbank A.Ş. (1) held by National Bank of Greece S.A. ("NBG"), NBG Finance (Dollar) PLC and NBG International Holdings B.V. (collectively, the "NBG Group"), corresponding to 99.81% of the paid in capital of Finansbank A.Ş., to Qatar National Bank S.A. Q ("QNB") is completed as of today in accordance with the terms of the Share Purchase Agreement signed between NBG and QNB on 21st December 2015.

Accordingly, NBG has transferred its shares in the amount of 24,668,470,873.11 with nominal value of TRY 2,466,847,087.311, corresponding to 82.23% of the paid in capital of Finansbank A.Ş.; NBG International Holdings B.V. has transferred its shares in the amount of 2,369,999,568.66 with nominal value of TRY 236,999,956.866 corresponding to 7.90% of the paid in capital of Finansbank A.Ş.; NBG Finance (Dollar) Plc. has transferred its shares in the amount of 2,903,816,051.03 with nominal value of TRY 290,381,605.103, corresponding to 9.68% of the paid in capital of Finansbank A.Ş. to Qatar National Bank S.A.Q. for a consideration of EUR 2,750,000,000 on 15th June 2016. Following completion of such share transfers, as of today, NBG Group no longer has any shares in Finansbank A.Ş.'s paid in capital.

(1) Including (i) NBG's shares corresponding to %0.2 of the share capital of Finans Yatırım Menkul Değerler A.Ş, (ii) NBG's shares corresponding to %0.02 of the share capital

of Finans Portföy Yönetimi A.Ş and (iii) NBG's shares corresponding to %29.87 of the share capital of Finans Finansal Kiralama A.Ş.

We, hereby, declare that our above statements are in conformity with the principles included in the Capital Markets Board's Communiqué, Serial VIII Nr. 54., that it exactly reflects the information we received; that the information complies with our records, books and documents; that we did our best to obtain the correct and complete information relative to this subject and that we are responsible for the declarations made in this regard.